
FORT BEND COUNTY FY 2009 ^

COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REQUEST FORM*Q
Return Completed Form by E-Mail to: Agenda Coordinator, County Judge's

31A

Date Submitted: 11/10/09

Court Agenda Date:

Submitted By:Captain Mike Patton

Department: Sheriff

Phone Number: 281-341-4781

SUMMARY OF ITEM: Contract Amendment 2009 H-GAC Law Enforcement Training Contract

RENEWAL AGREEMENT/APPOINTMENT YES

REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: YES

List Supporting Documents Attached: Contract Attachment A, Signature Page

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

BUDGETED ITEM: YES NO

FUNDNG SOURCE: Accounting Unit:

Activity (If Applicable):

Account Number:

DESCRIPTION OF LAWSOM ACCOUNT:

COUNTY JUDGE"
RECEIVED

NOV1O2009

Instructions to submit Agenda Request Form:

• Completely fill out agenda form: incomplete forms will not be processed.

• Agenda Request Forms should be submitted by e-mail, fax, or inter-office mail, and all back-up

information must be provided by Wednesday at 2:00 p.m. to all those listed below.

• All original back-up must be received in the County Judge's Office by 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday.

DISTRIBUTION: /

Original Form Submitted with back up to County Judge's Office 0 K when completed)
If by E-Mail to ospindon@co.fort-bend.tx.us If by Fax to (281) 341-8609

Distribute copies with back-up to all listed below. If by fax, send to numbers below:

■ i

□
□
□

Auditor (281-341-3774) □ Comm. Pet. 1
Budget Officer (281-344-3954) □ Comm. Pet. 2

Facilities/Planning (281-633-7022) □ Comm. Pet. 3
Purchasing Agent (281-341-8642) D Comm. Pet. 4
Information Technology (281-341-4526) □ County Clerk
Other: □ County Atty

(281-342-0587)

(281-403-8009)

(281-242-9060)

(281-980-9077)

(281-341-8697)

(281-341-4557)

RECOMMENDATION /ACTION REQUESTED:

Special Handling Requested (specify): Please return (2) signed originals to Captain Mike Patton at
the Gus George Academy. Call Captain Patton at 832-473-7853 for pick up. These are time sensitive.



Houston-Galveston Area Council Office of the Executive Director

PO Box 22777 • 3555 Timmons • Houston, Texas 77227-2777 • 713/627-3200

November 4, 2009

The Honorable Robert Hebert

County Judge

Fort Bend County Courthouse

301 Jackson

Richmond, TX 77469

Dear Judge Hebert:

This letter is to document the amendment to the contract between the Houston Galveston Area

Council and Fort Bend County for law enforcement training for 2009. As provided in Article

15, the contract was amended by mutual consent to expand the number of course^ provided and

to increase the dollar amount.to $99,864. The complete list of classes is sh<j)wn on the

attachment. The effective date ofthis amendment is August 15th . \

Your signature below will confirm acceptance of the com

Accepted By:

Jack Steele .

Executive Director

Houston Galveston Area Council

Robert Hebert

County Judge

Fort Bend County



Attachment A

HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL

2009 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING SCHEDULE

Fort Bend County - Gus George Academy

Course Title
Course Course Minimum Training

Number Hours Enrollment Cost

Reimbursement

Amount

ANIMAL LAW

ANIMAL LAW

ARREST, SEARCH AND

SEIZURE (ICC)

ARREST, SEARCH AND

SEIZURE (ICC)

ARREST, SEARCH AND

SEIZURE (ICC)

BASIC ACTIVE SHOOTER

BASIC JAILER

CERTIFICATON
(COUNTY CORRECTIONS

CERTIFICATION)

BASIC JAILER

CERTIFICATON
(COUNTY CORRECTIONS

CERTIFICATION)

BASIC JAILER

CERTIFICATON
(COUNTY CORRECTIONS

CERTIFICATION)

BASIC JAILER

CERTIFICATON
(COUNTY CORRECTIONS

CERTIFICATION)

BASIC JAILER

CERTIFICATON
(COUNTY CORRECTIONS

CERTIFICATION)

BASIC JAILER

CERTIFICATON
(COUNTY CORRECTIONS

CERTIFICATION)

BASIC JAILER

CERTIFICATON
(COUNTY CORRECTIONS

CERTIFICATION)

BASIC PEACE OFFICER

CERTIFICATION

BASIC PATROL RIFLE

CERTIFICATION

3200

3200

2108

2108

2108

3305

1007

1007

1007

1007

1007

1007

1007

1000

3322

8

8

16

16

16

16

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

772

40

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

20

10

$800.00

$800.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,300.00

$480.00

$480.00

$912.00

$912.00

$912.00

$912.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$12,000.00

$1,380.00



BASIC POLICE

INSTRUCTOR

BASIC POLICE

INSTRUCTOR

BASIC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

CERTIFICATION

BASIC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

CERTIFICATION

CHILD ABUSE AND

NEGLECT (ICC)

CHILD INTERNET

PREDATOR

COLT ARMORER

CERTIFICATION

CRIME SCENE SEARCH

(ICC)

CRIME SCENE SEARCH

(ICC)

CRIME SCENE SEARCH

(ICC)

CRIME VICTIMS

RESPONSE

CRIMINAL PROFILING

CRIMINAL PROFILING

CRISIS

COMMUNICATIONS

CRISIS INTERVENTION

CRISIS INTERVENTION

CRISIS INTERVENTION

CRISIS INTERVENTION

CRISIS INTERVENTION

CRISIS INTERVENTION

FBI COUNTER

TERRORISM GROUP

FIELD TRAINING

OFFICER

FIELD TRAINING

OFFICER

1014

1014

1013

1013

2105

3800

2055

2106

2106

2106

2035

3800

3800

2120

3841

3841

3841

3841

3841

3841

3320

3702

3702

48

48

40

40

24

16

24

32

32

32

8

24

24

24

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

24

24

10

10

15

15

20

15

15

20

20

20

15

20

20

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,660.00

$2,660.00

$1,790.00

$1,520.00

$1,790.00

$1,890.00

$1,890.00

$1,890.00

$800.00

$1,770.00

$1,770.00

$1,790.00

$1,320.00

$1,320.00

$1,320.00

$1,320.00

$1,320.00

$1,320.00

$1,520.00

$2,290.00

$2,290.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,596.00

$1,596.00

$1,074.00

$912.00

$1,074.00

$1,134.00

$1,134.00

$1,134.00

$480.00

$1,062.00

$1,062.00

$1,074.00

$792.00

$792.00

$792.00

$792.00

$792.00

$792.00

$912.00

$1,374.00

$1,374.00



FIRST LINE

SUPERVISION

FIRST LINE

SUPERVISION

NEW SUPERVISORS

COURSE

GRANT WRITING

HANDLING TERRORISM

& THREATS

INTERVIEW AND

INTERROGATION

INTERVIEW AND

INTERROGATION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

MANAGING DIRECT

SUPERVISION

OVERCOMING

NEGATIVITY IN

COMMUNICATION

OVERCOMING

NEGATIVITY IN

COMMUNICATION

S.F.S.T. PRACTITIONER

S.F.S.T. PRACTITIONER

TASER X-26 USER

CERTIFICATION

TASER X-26 USER

CERTIFICATION

TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN

FULL ACCESS

3500

3500

3737

3800

3320

2029

2029

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3800

3800

2067

2067

3344

3344

3807

24

24

40

16

16

16

16

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

8

8

24

24

8

8

8

15

15

15

10

15

20

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

15

15

15

15

10

10

15

$1,890.00

$1,890.00

$2,740.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$1,325.00

$1,325.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$800.00

$800.00

$1,790.00

$1,790.00

$800

$800

$800.00

$1,134.00

$1,134.00

$1,644.00

$912.00

$912.00

$795.00

$795.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$480.00

$480.00

$1,074.00

$1,074.00

$480.00

$480.00

$480.00



TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN

FULL ACCESS

TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN

FULL ACCESS

TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN

FULL ACCESS

TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN

FULL ACCESS

TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN

FULL ACCESS

TCIC/NCIC FULL ACCESS

TCIC/NCIC FULL ACCESS

TDD/TTY

SPANISH FOR POLICE

SPANISH FOR POLICE

SPANISH FOR POLICE

SUPERVISION &

MANAGEMENT OF

PUBLIC SAFETY

USE OF FORCE (ICC)

USE OF FORCE (ICC)

TCLEOSE FIREARM

INSTRUCTOR

CERTIFICATION

INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

3807

3807

3807

3807

3807

3802

3802

3812

2109

2109

2109

3700

2107

2107

2222

3503

3503

3503

3503

3503

8

8

8

8

8

16

16

8

32

32

32

24

24

24

40

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

20

20

20

15

20

20

10

15

15

15

15

15

$800.00

$800.00

$800.00

$800.00

$800.00

$1,375.00

$1,375.00

$800.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,790.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,300.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$480.00

$480.00

$480.00

$480.00

$480.00

$825.00

$825.00

$480.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,074.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,380.00

$912.00

$912.00

$912.00

$912.00

$912.00



INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

INTERPERSONAL

COMMUNICATIONS FOR

CORRECTIONS

INTRODUCTION TO

GANGS

(Intermediate Gang Investigation)

INTRODUCTION TO

GANGS
(Intermediate Gang Investigation)

INTRODUCTION TO

GANGS
(Intermediate Gang Investigation)

INTRODUCTION TO

GANGS
(Intermediate Gang Investigation)

INTRODUCTION TO

GANGS

(Intermediate Gang Investigation)

PSYCHOLOGY OF

VIOLENT BEHAVIOR

3503

3503

3503

3283

3283

3283

3283

3283

3870

16

16

16

8

8

8

8

8

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$1,520.00

$800.00

$800.00

$800.00

$800.00

$800.00

$1,520.00

$912.00

$912.00

$912.00

$480.00

$480.00

$480.00

$480.00

$480.00

$912.00

$99,864.00


