FORT BEND COUNTY FY 2009

COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REQUEST FORM
Return Completed Form by E-Mail to: Agenda Coordinator, County Judge's Office

Date Submitted: 11/10/09  Court Agenda Date:	Submitted By:Captain Mike Patton Department: Sheriff Phone Number: 281-341-4781						
SUMMARY OF ITEM: Contract Amendment	t 2009 H-GAC Law Enforcement Training Contract						
RENEWAL AGREEMENT/APPOINTMENT REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFF	YES NO D						
List Supporting Documents Attached: Contract Attachment A, Signature Page							
FINANCIAL SUMMARY:							
BUDGETED ITEM: YES . NO	COUNTY JUDGE RECEIVED						
FUNDNG SOURCE: Accounting Unit: Activity (If Applicable):	Account Number: NOV 10 2009						
DESCRIPTION OF LAWSOM ACCOUNT:							
Instructions to submit Agenda Request Form:							

# **RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:**

Please return (2) signed originals to Captain Mike Patton at Special Handling Requested (specify): the Gus George Academy. Call Captain Patton at 832-473-7853 for pick up. These are time sensitive.

copy received 11-12-09



#### Houston-Galveston Area Council

Office of the Executive Director

PO Box 22777 • 3555 Timmons • Houston, Texas 77227-2777 • 713/627-3200

November 4, 2009

The Honorable Robert Hebert County Judge Fort Bend County Courthouse 301 Jackson Richmond, TX 77469

Dear Judge Hebert:

This letter is to document the amendment to the contract between the Houston Galveston Area Council and Fort Bend County for law enforcement training for 2009. As provided in Article 15, the contract was amended by mutual consent to expand the number of courses provided and to increase the dollar amount to \$99,864. The complete list of classes is shown on the attachment. The effective date of this amendment is August 15<sup>th</sup>.

Your signature below will confirm acceptance of the contract amendment.

Accepted By:

Jack Steele Executive Director

Houston Galveston Area Council

Robert Hebert County Judge Fort Bend County



#### Attachment A

# HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL

### 2009 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING SCHEDULE

## Fort Bend County - Gus George Academy

Course Title	Course Number	<u>Course</u> <u>Hours</u>	Minimum Enrollment	Training Cost	Reimbursement Amount
ANIMAL LAW	3200	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
ANIMAL LAW	3200	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
ARREST, SEARCH AND SEIZURE (ICC)	2108	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
ARREST, SEARCH AND SEIZURE (ICC)	2108	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
ARREST, SEARCH AND SEIZURE (ICC)	2108	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
BASIC ACTIVE SHOOTER	3305	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
BASIC JAILER CERTIFICATON (COUNTY CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATION)	1007	96	15	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
BASIC JAILER CERTIFICATON (COUNTY CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATION)	1007	96	15	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
BASIC JAILER CERTIFICATON (COUNTY CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATION)	1007	96	15	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
BASIC JAILER CERTIFICATON (COUNTY CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATION)	1007	96	15	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
BASIC JAILER CERTIFICATON (COUNTY CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATION)	1007	96	15	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
BASIC JAILER CERTIFICATON (COUNTY CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATION)	1007	96	15	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
BASIC JAILER CERTIFICATON (COUNTY CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATION)	1007	96	15	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
BASIC PEACE OFFICER CERTIFICATION	1000	772	20	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00
BASIC PATROL RIFLE CERTIFICATION	3322	40	10	\$2,300.00	\$1,380.00

BASIC POLICE INSTRUCTOR	1014	48	10	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
BASIC POLICE INSTRUCTOR	1014	48	10	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
BASIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATION	1013	40	15	\$2,660.00	\$1,596.00
BASIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATION	1013	40	15	\$2,660.00	\$1,596.00
CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT (ICC)	2105	24	20	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
CHILD INTERNET PREDATOR	3800	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
COLT ARMORER CERTIFICATION	2055	24	15	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
CRIME SCENE SEARCH (ICC)	2106	32	20	\$1,890.00	\$1,134.00
CRIME SCENE SEARCH (ICC)	2106	32	20	\$1,890.00	\$1,134.00
CRIME SCENE SEARCH (ICC)	2106	32	20	\$1,890.00	\$1,134.00
CRIME VICTIMS RESPONSE	2035	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
CRIMINAL PROFILING	3800	24	20	\$1,770.00	\$1,062.00
CRIMINAL PROFILING	3800	24	20	\$1,770.00	\$1,062.00
CRISIS COMMUNICATIONS	2120	24	15	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
CRISIS INTERVENTION	3841	16	15	\$1,320.00	\$792.00
CRISIS INTERVENTION	3841	16	15	\$1,320.00	\$792.00
CRISIS INTERVENTION	3841	16	15	\$1,320.00	\$792.00
CRISIS INTERVENTION	3841	16	15	\$1,320.00	\$792.00
CRISIS INTERVENTION	3841	16	15	\$1,320.00	\$792.00
CRISIS INTERVENTION	3841	16	15	\$1,320.00	\$792.00
FBI COUNTER TERRORISM GROUP	3320	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
FIELD TRAINING OFFICER	3702	24	15	\$2,290.00	\$1,374.00
FIELD TRAINING OFFICER	3702	24	15	\$2,290.00	\$1,374.00

FIRST LINE SUPERVISION	3500	24	15	\$1,890.00	\$1,134.00
FIRST LINE SUPERVISION	3500	24	15	\$1,890.00	\$1,134.00
NEW SUPERVISORS COURSE	3737	40	15	\$2,740.00	\$1,644.00
GRANT WRITING	3800	16	10	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
HANDLING TERRORISM & THREATS	3320	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTERVIEW AND INTERROGATION	2029	16	20	\$1,325.00	\$795.00
INTERVIEW AND INTERROGATION	2029	16	20	\$1,325.00	\$795.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
MANAGING DIRECT SUPERVISION	3500	24	10	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
OVERCOMING NEGATIVITY IN COMMUNICATION	3800	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
OVERCOMING NEGATIVITY IN COMMUNICATION	3800	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
S.F.S.T. PRACTITIONER	2067	24	15	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
S.F.S.T. PRACTITIONER	2067	24	15	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
TASER X-26 USER CERTIFICATION	3344	8	10	\$800	\$480.00
TASER X-26 USER CERTIFICATION	3344	8	10	\$800	\$480.00
TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN FULL ACCESS	3807	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00

TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN FULL ACCESS	3807	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN FULL ACCESS	3807	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN FULL ACCESS	3807	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN FULL ACCESS	3807	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
TCIC/NCIC LESS THAN FULL ACCESS	3807	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
TCIC/NCIC FULL ACCESS	3802	16	15	\$1,375.00	\$825.00
TCIC/NCIC FULL ACCESS	3802	16	15	\$1,375.00	\$825.00
TDD/TTY	3812	8	10	\$800.00	\$480.00
SPANISH FOR POLICE	2109	32	20	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
SPANISH FOR POLICE	2109	32	20	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
SPANISH FOR POLICE	2109	32	20	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
SUPERVISION & MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	3700	24	15	\$1,790.00	\$1,074.00
USE OF FORCE (ICC)	2107	24	20	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
USE OF FORCE (ICC)	2107	24	20	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
TCLEOSE FIREARM INSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION	2222	40	10	\$2,300.00	\$1,380.00
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00

INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONS	3503	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00
INTRODUCTION TO GANGS (Intermediate Gang Investigation)	3283	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
INTRODUCTION TO GANGS (Intermediate Gang Investigation)	3283	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
INTRODUCTION TO GANGS (Intermediate Gang Investigation)	3283	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
INTRODUCTION TO GANGS (Intermediate Gang Investigation)	3283	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
INTRODUCTION TO GANGS (Intermediate Gang Investigation)	3283	8	15	\$800.00	\$480.00
PSYCHOLOGY OF VIOLENT BEHAVIOR	3870	16	15	\$1,520.00	\$912.00

\$99,864.00